December 17, 2008
LM135/LM235/LM335, LM135A/LM235A/LM335A
Precision Temperature Sensors
General Description
The LM135 series are precision, easily-calibrated, integrated
circuit temperature sensors. Operating as a 2-terminal zener,
the LM135 has a breakdown voltage directly proportional to
absolute temperature at +10 mV/°K. With less than 1Ω dy-

*Case is connected to negative pin
Bottom View
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
8-Pin SOIC
LM335AM
LM335AM
95 Units/Rail
M08A
LM335AMX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
LM335M
LM335M
95 Units/Rail
LM335MX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
TO-92
LM335AZ LM335AZ 1800 Bag
Z03Z
LM335Z LM335Z 1800 Bag
TO-46
LM135AH LM135AH 1000 Bag
H03H
LM135H LM135H 1000 Bag
LM235AH LM235AH 1000 Bag
LM235H LM235H 1000 Bag
LM335AH LM335AH 1000 Bag
LM335H LM335H 1000 Bag
3 www.national.com
L
M